Passing the exam is requisite in order to obtain a Cosmetology 

License. The license is a requirement to operate as a cosmetologist in the State of California. 

Curriculum for Cosmetology Course - The curriculum for students enrolled in a Cosmetology course shall consist 

of one thousand five hundred (1,500) clock hours of technical instruction and practical operations covering all 

practices constituting the art of cosmetology. Technical instruction means instruction given by demonstration, 

lecture, classroom participation, or examination. Practical operation shall mean actual performance by the

[...]

Passing the exam is requisite in order to obtain a Barbering License. The 

license is a requirement to operate as a barber in the State of California.  

Curriculum for Barbering Course – 1500 Clock Hours 

The curriculum for students enrolled in a barbering course shall consist of one thousand five hundred (1,500) 

clock hours of technical instruction and practical operations covering all practices constituting the art of 

barbering. Technical instruction means instruction given by demonstration, lecture, classroom participation, or 

examination. Practical operation shall mean actual performance by the student of a complete service on